

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 10731/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2012 in WPC No.2022/2012, of The
HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

M/S GOKUL KRISHNA CONSTRUCTION P.LTD.&AN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 03/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Milanka Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Sarajanand Jha, Adv.
Mr. Yash Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamsad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.
Delay condoned.
Issue Notice returnable on 2nd September, 2013.
Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.
No interim order for the present.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master