

LISTING ON 11.08.2014
COURT NO. 5
ITEM NO. 3

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 21440 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for exemption from filing C.C.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.3

(Application for exemption from filing O.T.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.4

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.5

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.6

(Application for exemption from filing O.T.)

M/s. Gokul Krishna Construction
Projects Ltd. & Anr.

PETITIONERS

VERSUS

State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.09.2013 with an office report dated 31.08.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

''Post again after four weeks.
Counter affidavit by learned
counsel for the respondent be filed in
the meat''

It is submitted that Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate has on 31.07.2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondents (page nos. 455 to 465). Same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court for its kind perusal.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Court with this Report.

Dated this the 8st Day of August, 2014.

Copy to: Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

nh/-