

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 7/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6057/2015

M/S GOKUL KRISHNA CONSTRUCTION P.LTD.&AN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for modification of court's order dated 11.8.2015 and office report)

Date : 07/12/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.Jha, Adv.
Mr. Yas Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Charudatta Mahindarkar, Adv.
Mr. A.Selvin Raja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, post after two weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master